



Inspirant des possibilitiés

## PROXY 69TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF MEMBERS TO BE HELD ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023 AT 7:00PM

The undersigned member of the Association hereby appoints Robert DaCosta, Chair of the Board of Directors or failing him, Charrise Clarke-Hensby, Vice
Chair of the Board of Directors or, instead of either of themas
proxy of the undersigned to represent the undersigned and to attend and/ or act on my behalf at the 69th Annual Genera Meeting of members of Community Living York South, to be held inperson on the 21st day of September, 2023 at 7:00pm and any adjournment thereof.
The undersigned has executed this proxy on thisday of2023.
Name of the Individual Member  Signature of Member of Member's Authorized Representative
<b>To be effective, proxies</b> not voted by a member on the day of the meeting must be received by Shanae Soor, Secretary of the Board of Directors, <b>by 4:30pm on Thursday, September 21, 2023.</b>
Please <b>FAX</b> to the attention of Shanae Soor, Secretary of the Board of Directors at 905-737-3284 or
EMAIL Shanae Soor at info@communitylivingyorksouth.ca or  MAIL to Shanae Soor, Secretary of the Board of Directors, c/o 101

Empowering people with an intellectual disability to live, learn, work, and participate in their community.

Autonomisant des personnes ayant une deficience intellectual, avec des moyens de vivre, d'apprendre, de travailler et de participer à leur communauté.

www.communitylivingyorksouth.ca

101 Edward Avenue Richmond Hill, ON L4C 5E5 t. 905-884-9110 or 905-889-5239 f. 905-737-3284 Charitable #: 10822 6556 RR0001

